Resolution



Town of Carolina Beach Town Council

RESOLUTION NO. 25-2325

Resolution Authorizing the Town of Carolina Beach Town Council hereby awards the Carolina Beach Lake Pump House #1 Replacement Project to IMEC GROUP LLC,

WHEREAS, on January 9, 2025 the Town received a formal construction bid for the Carolina Beach Lake Pump House #1 Replacement Project, and

WHEREAS, IMEC GROUP LLC has been found by the Town to be the lowest responsible responsive bidder with a bid of \$1,525,272.11.

WHEREAS, the recommendation of award by Council represents a preliminary determination and no legally binding acceptance of the bid or offer occurs until the Town has executed a written agreement.

WHEREAS, the contract award is subject to IMEC GROUP LLC providing all bonds, insurance and other required documents and executing a contract in a form agreeable to the Town.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The Town of Carolina Beach Town Council is hereby authorized to execute the bid award with IMEC GROUP LLC in the amount of\$1,525,272.11.

ADOPTED, this 11th day of March, 2025.

TOWN OF CAROLINA BEACH	
Albert L. Barbee, Mayor	
ATTEST:	
Kimberlee Ward. Town Clerk	

Town of Carolina Beach Resolution No. 25-2325